S N=OME T,

36017-00118: K200 12.130M CL 230/50 VR.UK

Validity date: 09/03/2026

128w

VT
"‘ N\ &P

S

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
1 7301098000 34001-00546 MTP K200 NEW 12.130M CL 230/50 UK 1
2 2417007700 00009-01495 PROL M/F M22X1.5-G3/8"F OT L=64,5 (TOT.80) 1
3 3607001800 00049-00018 VTE M 8X40 UNI5739-8.8-ZB 4
4 2811001600 00051-00097 WASHER D.8,4X16 SP.1,6 ZN UNI6592 8
5 0601043800 00035-00394 "SPACER D30XD 8,5X10 ""KP""" 4
6 0604003900 00049-00883 DE M 8 AUBL UNI7473/DIN982-ZB ALTO 4
7 0402031200B  |00039-00319 COP IM KL LISC ORANG EMAK(52-44-38) 1
8 00026-02240 IMPUGNATURA ANTERIORE K250 RAL 7021 1
9 3605011400 00049-01905 VITE AUTOF.HI-LO TC-TC 5X16 UNI9707 ZNT(3605011400) 10
10 00026-02241 IMPUGNATURA POSTERIORE K250 RAL 7021 1
11 3312001000 10002-04340 DETERGENT CAP KIT 1
12 3208101900 00014-00258 TU PLAS D7X10 L=900 1
13 3029001900A |00054-00267 SERB DET K COMPACT/PREMIUM 1
14 0604010700 00049-00936 DE M 8 UNI5587-6S GEOMET 2
15 00071-06042 SUPPORTO TUBO K250 RAL 7021 1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




S N=OME T,

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
16 00042-04538 CARENA POSTERIORE K250 RAL 7021 1
17 2434005000 00058-00280 PASSACAVO GO D32XD42X18 SCOUT-K250 1
18 3002056700 00071-00967 SILENT BLOCK D.25 - M6X25 2
19 1407005100 00009-01812 INN RAP FIS CAREN K/KF NERO 1
20 3625003800 00049-01613 VITE AUTOF.TC-TC 4,2X16 UNI 6954 ZNT 4
21 0604009500 00049-01916 NUT M6 UNI 5588 3
22 2811012500 00051-00134 WASHER D.6X12 SP.2 S.S. UNI6592 2
23 00049-01963 DADO M6 AUTOBL.ZNT UNI 7473 3
24 2434006000 00058-00290 CABLE HOLDER 1
25 3606002800A |00026-00474 LOBE KNOB D.30 M8X35 2
26 00039-02122 COPERCHIO PER RUOTA D200/220 -AR- RAL2003 2
27 0009103800 00001-00942 ANL AUBL X ALB S GOLA D20 (DE29) 2
28 00029-00617 D220 WHEEL D20 RAL7021 COMET 2
29 2812018200 00052-00173 RON PLAS DI RASAMENTO D21X30X10 2
30 3206045700 00071-02454 K TL + MANUB "K200" ASSALE D.20 1
31 3002039600 00071-00850 SUP ANV D25X18 (M6X33) SHORE A:60 1
32 00042-04539 CAREN ANT K200 GRIGIO RAL 7021 1
33 3623004200 00049-01166 SCREW M5X16 UNI 7985 ZNT 1
34 3623004300 00049-00745 VTCTC M 6X 20 UNI7687 ZB 3
35 1817012200A |00026-02176 MANOP X INTR ROT BIP LAVOR ORANGE 1
36 3625003600 00049-01020 VITE AUTOF.TC-TC 3,9X13 UNI 6954 ZNT 8
37 0402061800A |00039-00622 COP SCAT EL CAREN "K200" GRI.7015 1
38 00039-02128 COPERCHIO MANICO DESTRO RAL7021 1
39 00039-02129 COPERCHIO MANICO SINISTRO RAL7021 1
40 0199266700 10001-07292 K ACCS "K200" COMET 1
41 0199308300 10002-00097 K SFUSI K200 NEW UG 050 CL MV925 1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




O @zpiEr

34001-00546: MTP K200 NEW 12.130M CL 230/50 UK

Validity date: 09/03/2026

1
Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
1 3300022800 10002-02691 K TE GX G3/8" D1,8 NEW K200 1
2 3609009700 00049-00345 VTCEI M 8X 50 UNI5931-8.8 ZB 4
3 1817011100 00026-00189 KNOB 1
4 3609028000 00049-00517 VTCEI M 8X 22 UNI5931-12.9 GEOMET 4
5 1210014600 00005-00512 GUOR 1,78X 2,9 NBR 70SH 2
6 0403017200 00041-00411 K CRT POMPA GXR IX 1
7 2816008800 00068-00025 THRUST BEARING 1
8 0436001700 00045-00025 AXIAL BEARING D.45x65x14 1
9 0001062300A |00067-00105 ALB ECC AX 11 30' (V) 1
10 1210056100 00005-00783 O-RING D.3x85 1
11 1831066500 00059-00533 ELECTRIC MOTOR 230/50 2.9HP 1
12 0600005100 00050-00257 D SPEC G3/8 CH21 H5 OT 1
13 1211003600A |00009-01676 GOM M/F G3/8M SM OGIVA-G3/8 90 1
14 3200008700 00008-00090 OIL CAP 1
15 1201012700 00005-00109 GASKET 1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)



S N=OME T,

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
16 3027034700 10002-02425 K SCAT EL NEW K200 MNF MEC80 3CV UK 1
17 3623004900 00049-01027 SCREW TC-TC M5X12 UNI 7687 ZNT 4

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




S N=OME T,

00071-02454: K TL + MANUB "K200" ASSALE D.20

Validity date: 09/03/2026

e 4

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
1 3206034200 00071-02207 TL MANICO SUP SERIE K250 1
2 3206045600 00071-02317 TL INF K200 MEC80-90 ASSALE D.20 1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




S N=OME T,

10001-07292: K ACCS "K200" COMET

Validity date: 09/03/2026

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
1 1610078700 22001-00403 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM 1
2 1002028500 00009-02402 INN.RAP.3/4 TRASP.+GUARN.+FIL 1
3 0199219200 10001-06837 K ACCS FIL DET "K250" 1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




S N=OME T,

10002-00097: K SFUSI K200 NEW UG 050 CL MV925

Validity date: 09/03/2026

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
1 3400079700 00080-00400 UG MECLINE 050 AZZURRO IX M4 1
2 3301128400 10002-03845 K TU LAN ANG V. JET UG050 1,5+CNF 1
3 0009011600 00001-00085 RING 2,4X9,3 1
4 2410020200 00080-01055 "GUN KIT GH251 G3/8""M 100°C" 1
5 1210023800 00005-00598 GUOR 2,4X 9,3 VT 1
6 3625009000 00049-01906 SCREW 5X16 ZNT 1
7 3208105000 00014-00276 "HIGH PRESSURE HOSE KIT R1 1/4"" L=10m" 1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




O @zpiEr

10002-02691: K TE GX G3/8" D1,8 NEW K200

Validity date: 09/03/2026

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
1 1816010400 00069-00043 MAN D40 0-300 ATC GC1/8(LETTERA C) 1
2 3202043600 00008-00673 "CAP WITH THREADED HOLE G1/8"" + O-RING" 1
3 1210015100 00005-00515 GUOR 1,78X 17,17 NBR 70 3
4 3202031100 00008-00538 CAP + O-RING 2
5 1220016000A |10002-04650 K VAM AX-BX RILSAN MISTING 6
6 1210004900 00005-00426 O-RING D.1.78x12.42 6
7 3202001800 00008-00302 1/8 PLUG 2
8 3218039100 00027-00298 MANIFOLD 1
8 3622004500 00049-00687 PLUG M6x1 L=8 1
9 1215066700 10001-10169 VALVOLA REGOLAZIONE DWD 310 BAR / L3.1 1
10 1241009900 00004-00132 PACKING D.14x22x5 3
11 0009026200 00001-00201 RING 3
12 0009030900 00001-00246 O-RING D.1.78%20.35 3
13 1210007100 00005-00446 GUOR 1,78X 20,35 3
14 1241005700 00004-00095 PACKING D.14x22x4 3

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




S N=OME T,

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
15 3202029400 00008-00518 SUCTION VALVE PLUG KIT 3
16 1210009300 00005-00467 GUOR 1,78X 14 3
17 0009022400 00001-00164 RING D.1.78x14 3
18 2803055700 00009-00922 K RPG DET FISSO BX 1
19 2409009100 10002-01694 KIT PISTONE NON RITORNO(2409.0091) 1
20 3410036900 10002-04477 "INJECTION BODY KIT D.1,8 G3/8""" 1
21 1210004900 00005-00426 O-RING D.1.78x12.42 1
22 1210004000 00005-00415 GUOR 1,78X 15,6 NBR 70 1
23 5033001000 10001-02201 EASY START KIT 1
25 2811012700 00052-00059 COPPER WASHER D.14x18x1.5 1
26 00052-00153A |RON TOTAL STOP K250 TRF H1,9 1
27 00030-00890 TOTAL STOP SPRING 1
28 0111000900 10002-00089 TOTAL STOP ROD KIT 1
29 3103006000 10002-02531 TOTAL STOP KIT GXR-K200 HONEYWELL (2X1,5 L=350 CABLE) 1
30 1202006600 00046-00062 "H"" HOOK" 1
31 1209011100 00005-00332 SEAL D.14,5x24,5x3,5 INDO 2521/3518 (12090111) 1
32 2803048700 00009-00854 RAC ASP G3/4 M - G3/4 F 1
100 5025007100 10001-01665 K VAM BX NBR70 1
101 5019067100 10001-01386 WATER SEAL KIT 1
102 5019025600 10001-01294 OIL SEAL KIT 1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




S N=OME T,

00041-00411: K CRT POMPA GXR IX

Validity date: 09/03/2026

e
@fﬂ.ﬁ-—
Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
1 0019012300 00003-00108 ANL TEN 14X22X5/7 SCOUT 3
2 0403040700 00041-00323 PUMP CRANKCASE 1
3 2409012500B |00016-00313 PISTON D.14 3
4 1802027600 00030-00221 SPRING 3
5 0009026700 00001-00206 ANL POMO VRX 3

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




S N=OME T,

00059-00533: ELECTRIC MOTOR 230/50 2.9HP

Validity date: 09/03/2026

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
1 3002061100 00071-01022 MOTORPUMP SUPPORT GXR MOT MEC80 1
2 1241011000 00004-00142 GU V-RING VA18 CAME 1
3 0009032700 00001-01088 COMPENSATION RING 40X46.5X3 4 WAVES(217N COMPRESSED AL 50%) 1
4 0438008300 00045-00176 CUSC 1CSF 20X 47X14-6204 727 1
5 0438009800 00045-00191 CUSC 1CSF 30X 72X19-6306 NTB(LP) 1
6 0019003600 00003-00034 ANL TEN 30X42X7 G 1
7 1009024400 00022-00698 REAR FLANGE 1
8 00031-00254 K RIC COV+VEN MOT MEC80 1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




S N=OME T,

10002-02425: K SCAT EL NEW K200 MNF MEC80 3CV UK

Validity date: 09/03/2026

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
1 0434032900A |00058-02871 CAPACITOR 45mF 1
2 1802022400 00030-00179 CAPACITOR HOLDER 1
3 2819000700 00051-00012 ROS ELS B4,3 UNI1751 1
4 3625005000 00049-00801 VAUFTE 4,2X 9,5 UNI6950 ZB 1
5 0402061900 00039-00623 COP MRS MOT EL FP80 NO INTR 1
6 2403013000 00071-01667 PIASTR SCAT EL 2XPG11 D.10MM 1
7 2434004300 00058-00273 CABLE HOLDER M5X7X1,5 1
8 1410019900 00057-00296 INTR TERM ETA 1658 (MICRODISG. 14A) RIARMO AUTOMATICO 1
9 00057-02222 INTERRUTTORE ROTAT. BIPOLARE 16(16)A (0-1) C/PERNO L=15 1
10 0456026800A | 00057-00960 K CAVO ALIM 3GX1,5 L6 MNF UK 1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




S N=OME T,

10001-06837: K ACCS FIL DET "K250"

Validity date: 09/03/2026

2
1 3

4 £
1]

&>
;A

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
1 0455001300 21002-00037 WRENCH STAR 1
2 1210046900 00005-00737 GUOR 1,5X 4 1
3 1210001400 00005-00390 GUOR 1,78X 4,48 1
4 2800010100 00009-00167 "COUPLING 1
5 3208082900 00014-00137 PLASTIC HOSE D7X10 L=1000 1
6 1002010900 00070-00080 "DETERGENT FILTER 1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




S N=OME T,

10002-04477: "INJECTION BODY KIT D.1,8 G3/8"""

Validity date: 09/03/2026

32

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
1 3410041700 10001-11554 EJECTOR D.2,0 3/8' AX VR AUT 1
2 1210004000 00005-00415 GUOR 1,78X 15,6 NBR 70 1
3 1210004900 00005-00426 O-RING D.1.78x12.42 1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




S N=OME T,

10002-02531: TOTAL STOP KIT GXR-K200 HONEYWELL (2X1,5 L=350 CABLE)

Validity date: 09/03/2026

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity

1 1825002000 00057-00366 TOTAL STOP SWITCH (18250020) 1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)



S N=OME T,

00031-00254: K RIC COV+VEN MOT MEC80

Validity date: 09/03/2026

Pos. Legacy Code Code Description Quantity
1 0009038100 00001-00310 ANL FER VEN MOT GR.80 UNIELECTRIC 1

2 3632015900 00031-00057 VEN MOT GR.80 UNIELECTRIC 1

3 0402054400 00039-00591 COV MOT GR.80 UNIELECTRIC

1

Comet Spa | Via G.Dorso, 4 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (Italy)




